A GUIf POWE!’ Rhonda J. Alexander

January 12, 2018

Mr. Bart Fletcher

Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Monthly Rate of Return Report

Dear Mr. Fletcher:

Attached is Guif Power Company’s Jurisdictional Rate of Return Report for the
month of November, 2017.

Sincerely,

Rhonda J. Aleé;nder
Regutatory, Forecasting and Pricing Manager

md

Attachment

cc/att.: Office of the Public Counsel
c/o Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison, Rm. 801
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

GOV 2-1-5-3



November 2017

Earnings Surveillance

Report
(Rate of Return)

GUI.FA

A SOUTHERN COMPANY




I. Average Rate of Return
{Jurisdictional}

Net Operating Income
Average Rate Base
Average Rate of Return

Il. Year End Rate of Retumn
(Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income
Year End Rate Base
Year End Rate of Return

{a) Includes AFUDC Earnings
{b) Includes Reversal of AFUDC Eamnings

Ill. Required Rates of Return
Average Capital Structure
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

Low
Midpoint
High

IV. Financial Integrity Indicators

. Tie With AFUDC

. Tie Without AFUDC

. AFUDC To Net Income

. Internally Generated Funds
LTD To Total Investor Funds
STD To Total Investor Funds

. Return on Common Equity

. Return on Commen Equity

roTMmMooEr

Schedule 1

GULF POWER COMPANY
Earnings Surveiilance Report Summary
November, 2017

(1) (2) (3) (4} (5)

| am aware that Section §37.08, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in 8. 775.082, 5. 775.083, or 5. 775.084.

Name and Title

Josh .}, Mason

Asgistant Treasurer, Financial Planning & Budgeting Manager i /\

Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted
{a) (b)
201,973,124 (67,284,050) 134,689,074 0 134,689,074
3,732,354,337  (1,338,279,531) 2,394,074,806 0 2,394,074,806
5.41% 5.63% 5.63%
(a) (b)
201,934,188 (66,754,038) 135,180,150 0 135,180,150
3,821,754,047  (1,343,312,262) 2,478,442,685 0 2,478,442,685
5.28% 5.45% 5.45%
5.14%
5.55%
5.95%
5.84 x (System per Books Basis)
5.84 x (System per Books Basis)
0.06% (System per Books Basis)
90.36% (System per Books Basis)
41.36% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
2.06% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
10.44% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
10.44% (Proforma Basis)
ignature Date

1/12/18
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RATE ADJUSTMENTS

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPREGIATION
CWIP

ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
CWIP

FAS 143 NET PLANT

INTEREST BEARING CWIP

PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAFITAL
CONSEAVATION/AEM INVENTORY
FUNDED PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
ACCUM. PROV, FOR RATE REFUNOS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
Nevember, 2017
AMOUNT NET OPERAT] STATEMENT ADJUSTMENT:!
FUEL & IIC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS
(1570,275,507)  ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
203,421,469  PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
(11,502,645)  ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE
(15,384,670}  PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
(7,924,932}  CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M
0  CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
(47,018626)  ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE
(1,776,781}  FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES
(12,943,983}  FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS REGEIPTS TAX REVENLES
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
(27.762,841})  MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
(577,305}  WHOLESALE EXPENSES
0 INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE
(35,720}  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE
(283,624}  M@GMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
(4,846,091}  DIAECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANGE
(4.570,204)  INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
(11,495,162)  TALLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE
(163,636}  GRTFPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
0  COMP SALES\TRANS REWWG/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REFN, ESC REV
57,607,828  GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
(163,100,856}  INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION
163,100,856
(131,927,765}
131,827,785
(30,267,618}
30,267,618

AMOUNT

(508,475,734)
(206,719,925)
(80,671.411)
{41,365,098)
(507,742,301)
(86,485,435)
(9.042,208)
{335,264)
(99,729,075)
{42,104,658)
{41,709,355)
(30,819,288)
{30,399,727)
(110,213)
{236,304)
{167,539)
{61,301)
(38,447)
{36,598)
{1,381)
(496,988)
(1.393,743)
(79.388)
{14,667)
7,050,203

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE 30F 3

TAX EFFECT

{195,373,015)
(79.742,211)
(31,118,907}

(4,384,087}
195,861,593
33,361,757
3,488,263
129,328
38,470,491
(18,241,872)
16,089,384
{11.888,540)
11,726,695
42,553
91,154
64,828
23,647
14,831
14,118
533
191,713
537,636
(30,624)
5,658
7.050,303
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BASE ADJUSTMENTS

ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

CWP
ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
WP
FAS 143 NET PLANT
INTEREST BEARING CWIP
PHFU - NORTH ESCAMBIA

WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
CONSERVATIONAEM INVENTORY
FUNDED PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE
UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE
FUEL RELATED DEFERRELD DEBITS
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
AGCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUNDS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABLITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
November, 2017
AMOUNT ET OP| M Al
FUEL & IIC FUEL REVENUES AND ECONOMY PROFITS
{1,594,502,320) ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
321,441,329 FURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST CLAUSE REVENUES
(20,104,627 ENEAGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY CLAUSE REVENUES
FUEL EXPENSE
{16,106,554) PURCHASED POWER CAPACITY COST EXPENSE
(7.764,948) CONSERVATION EXPENSES - DEPRECIATION AND O & M
0 CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
(45,458,738) ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY EXPENSE
(2,268,286) FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES
(12,399,945)  FRAMCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
(27,762,841) MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
(577.305) WHOLESALE EXPENSES
*] INSTITUTIONAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE
{35,729) ECONOMIC DEVELQPMENT EXPENSE
(283,824) MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
(4,846,091) DIRECTORS' & OFFICERS' INSURANCE
(4,570,294 INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
{11,495,162) TAILLAHASSEE LIAISON EXPENSE
(163,636) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
0 COMP SALES\TRANS REVWG/L SALE GASWROV RT REF\WN. ESC REV
57,607,828 GAINLOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
(163,100,856) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION
163,100,856
{131,927,765)
131,927,765
(30,287,618)
80,267,618

AMOUNT

(506,475,734)
(206,719,925}
(80,671,411}
{11,365,098)
(507,742,301)
(86,485,435)
(9,042,808)
(335,264)
(99,729,075)
{42,104,658)
{41,709,355)
{30,219,288)
(30,399,727)
(110,313)
(236,304}
{167,539)
{61,301}
(38,447)

SCHEDULE 3
PAGE 3 COF 3

TAXEFFECT

(195,373,015}
(70,742,211)
(31,118,997

{4,384,087)
195,861,593
33,361,757
3,488,263
126,328
38,470,491
(16,241,872)
16,089,384
(11,888,540)
11,726,685
42,553
91,154
64,628
23,647
14831
14,118
533
191,713
537,636
(30,624)
5,658
6,590,312
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Schedule &
GULF POWER COMPANY
Financial Integrity Indicators
November, 2017

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC E. Long Term Debt as Percent of Total

Investor Capital

Earnings Before Interest 194,733,326 (See calculation in item F. below)
AFUDC - Dabt 31,433
income Taxes 96,929 441
F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Investor Capital
Total 291,694,200 Reconciled Average Retail Amounts
Interest Charges (Before 49,921,015
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.LE. With AFUDC 584311442 x Long Term Debt 743,052,826
Short Term Debt 37,091,408
., Times Interest Earned without AFUDC Preference Stock 48,892,573
Common Equity 967,558,455
Earnings Belore Interest 194,733,326
AFUDC - Other {70,325) Total 1,796,596,362
Income Taxes 96,929 441
% Long Term Debt To Total 41.36%
Total 291,592,442
Interest Charges {Before 49,921,015 % Short Term Debt To Total 2.06%
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.LE. Without AFUDC 584 x
G. FPSC Adjusted Average Jurisdictional Return
C. Percent AFUDC To Net Incoma Available On Common Equity
for Common Stockholders G. H.
FPSC ADJ. PROFORMA
FPSC Adjusted Average Earned
AFUDC - Debt 31,433 Rate of Return 5.63% 5.63%
X (1 - Income Tax Rate) 0.61425
Less: Reconciled Average Retail Weighted
Subtotal 19,308 Cost Rates For:
AFUDC - Other 70,3256
Long Term Debt (1.24) (1.24)
Total 89,633 Short Term Debt (0.02) (0.02)
Preference Stock (0.13) {0.13)
Net thcome Available for Customer Deposits (0.02) {0.02)
Common Stockholders 139,892,369 Tax Credits - Weighted Cost
Percent AFUDC to Available (Common Equity at Midpoint) {0.00) (0.00}
MNet Income 0.06%
Subtotal {1.40) {1.40)
. Percent Internally Generated Funds
Total 422 422
Net Income 144,843,745 Divided by Common Equity Ratio 40.41 40.41
Preference Dividends {4,951,376)
Common Dividends {125,000,000) Jurisdictional Return on Common Equity 10.44% 10.44%
AFUDC (Debt & Other) (101,758)
Depreciation & Amortization 147,753,415
Deferred Income Taxes 98,800,437
Investment Tax Credits 0
Other (78,380,924)
Total 182,563,539
Construction Expenditures
{Excluding AFUDC Other & Debt) 202,485,965
Percent Internally Generated Funds 80.36%



GULF POWER COMPANY Supplemental 1
Storm Accrual - Twelve Month to Date
November, 2017

Month Year $
December 2016 291,663
January 2017 291,667
February 2017 291,667
March 2017 291,667
April 2017 0
May 2017 0
June 2017 0
July 2017 0
August 2017 0
September 2017 0
October 2017 0
November 2017 0

12 - M-T-D 1,166,664




